# **TV RIGHTS POLICY FOR NON-RIGHTS HOLDERS**

# **IFSC Event**

IFSC is the owner of all broadcasting rights at all IFSC events. As owner of all the footage streamed or broadcasted during IFSC events, IFSC is willing to give accredited Non-Rights Holders (TV and Online) a clear policy regarding IFSC Event filming.

# **Freely Available Content**

IFSC distributes for broadcast via recognised news channels only the following footage:

- A news edit at the end of each competition day with semi-finals and/or finals;
- A shot list;
- A dopesheet.

This material is usually uploaded within two (2) hours after the end of each day of competition and can be used for free up to three (3) days after the end of the IFSC Event. Past that deadline the use of this footage may be subject to a licence fee.

To be able to download any of these materials, media representatives must register at the link provided in the <u>Media</u> <u>Accreditation page</u> on the IFSC Website.

Any specific request related to local athletes, whether it is for news or other contents, and not already included in the IFSC news edits, will be negotiated in advance with IFSC.

An embargo is set for the following territories: Asia (excluding China), Europe, Latin America and Caribbean, Oceania. News channel of such territories shall contact directly communications@ifsc-climbing.org.

## **26-minute Highlight Programs**

IFSC produces 26-minute highlight programs. Any media interested should contact the IFSC at communications@ifscclimbing.org.

### **General Policy**

Filming of the climbing/competition is NOT permitted without prior agreement with IFSC.

### Violations

Violations of this policy may result in withdrawal of media accreditations and restricted access to IFSC events or IFSC media materials.

If content is uploaded online without IFSC permission, IFSC will claim for removal and/or monetization of the content.

### **Further Stipulations**

At any time, IFSC may issue additional requirements at the IFSC Event. Questions regarding this policy should be discussed with IFSC before the events.

**Contact:** communications@ifsc-climbing.org.